City of Grand Island

Tuesday, September 14, 2010
Council Session

ltem J2

Approving Payment of Claimsfor the Period of August 25, 2010
through September 14, 2010 for the Veterans Athletic Field
Complex

The Claimsfor the Veterans Athletic Field Complex for the period of August 25, 2010
through September 14, 2010 for the following requisitions.

#25 $97,711.26

A MOTION isin order.
Staff Contact: Mary Lou Brown

I
City of Grand Island City Council



FORM OF REQUISITION

REQUISITION NO. _25

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Escrow Agent (“Agent™) under the
Escrow Agreement, dated as of June 29, 2009 (the “Agreement”), between the City of
Grand Island, NE as Owner (“Owner”), and Agent is hereby requested to disburse from
the Escrow Fund created by the Agreement to the person, firm or corporation designated
below as Payee the sum set forth below such designation, in payment of the cost of the
Project or portion thereof constructed, equipped or installed

Cost of Issuance
Amount To or Project
Payee Address : Be Paid Description
Diamond Engineering PO Box 1327 $83,990.60 Paving improvements
Grand Island, NE
68802
Diamond Engincering PO Box 1327 $13,591.36 Paving improvements
Grand Island, NE
68802
Hall County Weed 2807 W.2" St $129.30 Weed spraying
Control Grand Island, NE
68803

The undersigned hereby certifies that:

(a) The amount requested for payment is for payment or
reimbursement for a cost or costs of said Project, has not formed the basis of a
previous request for payment and is now due and owing;

(b) A bill or bills or other evidence of each obligation of Lessee is
attached herewith; and

(c) Owner will indemnify and hold Agent harmless from and against
all claims, losses and damages, including legal fees and expenses that may be
incurred in connection with the disbursement requested hereby. -




In the event that the Payee named on this Requisition is a person, firm or corporation to
which reimbursement is due for payment previously paid by such person, firm or
corporation for the cost of the Project or portion thereof, written evidence of such prior
payment and the amount thereof is also attached to this Requisition. :

Executed this &) day of M,

204D

CITY OF GRAND ISLAND,
NEBRASKA, as Owner

| BY&&%L /\}‘A"U/h-’
Owner'Répresentative




0E6CI
9g168°¢1
09°066°c8

Janoniy

9TIIL'LG

LOV8SL
19€851
19€8¢1

#1901

p9 o3eg

1830 310 0SHFEOOF

129¢

81ize ¢ LN 01/£1/80
LIIZT OT/L1/80 T LN
#OM  #O0d FN0AUY

DNIAVHdS qgdm
we 'DFS SINTWIACHINI DNIAY]
€Y QTaEL SLHA LNFWIAOHdWI DNIAV

L R T

SN JO IaMpaydg

TOUINOD dgaM 0D TTVH $ET i
0D DNRRIANIDNT ANOWVIA #51 I
0D ONRITINIONT ANOWVIA 51 L

XTTdNOD DILATHLY o TTI06
NOILVIVDMH ¥ SHUVL (132 4 241111 4
RqunNpmey RO FIG
10puB A

0107 ¥z 183Ny
Bunas [1ouno)




) G%TR%D?ISLAND

[

P JE }

CONTRACTOR: L ] [CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA [PAYMENT NO. i 2
DIAMOND ENGINEERING CO, ! DATE: 8/17/2010
P.O. BOX 1327 PAVING IMPROVEMENTS VETERANS ATHLETIC FIELD
GRANDISLAND, NE 68802 |
ftem Plan Quantities Total Amount Amnt. Pgid Total Due
No. Descripticn Price Bid | Quanfities Total Cost Placed Completed Prev. Est. This Est.
1_ |BID SECTION A $ - 8 - § - 8
2 6" Concrete Pavement w/integral Curb $ 23.20 12660.00 sy. $203,712.00 6330.00 s.y. $ 146,856.00 7342800 | % 73,428.00
3_|6" Concrete Sidewalk $ 24.30 414.00 sy. $ 10,080.20 sy. §$ - | $ -
4 _|Detsctable Waming Plate $  120.00 800ea $ 960.00 ea § - | $ -
5 |Earthwork $ 1,335.00 100ls. $ 1,335.00 0501s. $ 6750 33375 § 333.75
5 § - $ - 5 - s i
7_|BID SECTION B $ - $ - $ - $ -
8 |6" Congrete Pavement witntegral Curb $ 2315 2504.00 s.y. _§ 57,967.80 1252.00sy. $ 28,083.80 1449190 [§  14491.80
9 |Earthwork $ . 630.00 1.00Ls. §  §30.00 050is. § 31500 157.50 | $ 157.50
10 $ - [ A - Lt $ - $ -
11 3 - 15 8 - A - II $ -
12 $ - sf & - | sf. 8 - $ -
13 $ - sl § - i st § - !il ! $ -
14 | $ - sy. 8 - IJ sy. §$ } ! $ -
15 $ - sy. 3§ II sy. % !i 'l s -
16 § - sy. §$ J sy. % - I{ Ii 3 -
17 $ 1§ - . § - [$ -
18 $ (R - | XA - ; fl $ -
19 §_ - A - ! L § - ; $ .
20 $ . i ea. § - ea, § - $
21 $ -] ea. § - ea. § - $
22 3 - l' ls. § - ; s, § - f |$
23 3 f jea. | 3 - I{I | 3 - }!I If 3 -
TOTAL PROJECT COST: Il | $364,664.80 IJ f $ 176,822.30 | B8,411.15 IF $ 8841115
‘l ’g l I! | Munis 5% retainégelf $§  (442055)
l | ] | ; | Total Due |$ 8399060
| DIAMOND ENGINEERING CO. _ jI I' ;CfTv OF GH:FAND ISLAND II f .
5 # u'-(, /f"z—-..;g
:Mw%%&: Date & [r7 /fo lF_h‘Ligned WW% [ / f 5/ / -
44 -

Parhal Quqmwr%;

ELFDOW%’O"T

5.4

,l

EeR

LR85 ,Sedﬂm nAB
. jm!mg Impruiements A6

P:\Vets Athietic Field\Paving Pay Estimate.xls

8 1740

- '”"‘1

.

A T T i S 4 it

1
i

e

83 9490.%0




G‘f’ﬁ&%@n’f%ls LAND

CONTRACTOR: CiTY OF GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA PAYMENT NO. 2
DIAMOND ENGINEERING CO. DATE: 8/17/2010
P.0. BOX 1327 PAVING IMPROVEMENTS VETERANS ATHLETIC FIELD
GRAND ISLAND, NE &38802
ftem Plan . Quantities Total Amount Amt. Paid Total Due
No. Deseription Prica Bid  Quantities Total Cost Placed Completed Prav. Est. This Est.
1 BIDSECTIONC § - 3 - $ - L -
2 8" Concrete Pavement w/intagral Curb 3 2315 244500 sy. $ 58,601.75 1222508y, $ 2830088 §$ 1415044 & 14,150.44
3 Earthwork $ 82500 100sy. $ 625.00 050sy. % 31250 § 15625 §$ 156.25
4 3 - 0.00ea § - sa. % - $ -
5 $ - 0.00ls, % - ls. % - $ -
6 § - 5 - $ - 3 -
7 $ - ] - $ - ] -
TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 57.226.75 $ 2861338 § 14,30869 $ 14,306.69
Munis 5% retainage  $ (715.23)
Totaf Due $ 13,501.36
DIAMOND ENGINEERING CO. CITY OF GRAND ISLAND

Signed ?‘KM@% E;ate e (17 // [ Signed Wﬂ@/w Date V{//iy/d
4 geét/% /é’-vir(%

A2IE e
ho & LISY e+
farkial pugment £ N

i aving Tmpovements  C R
5 LA = 9-17-10, ‘
' ) L b3

Yo 4ud 50 - G012, 3,591 36




Hall County Weed Control Invoice

2807 W. 2nd St. )
Grand Island, NE 68803 Date Invoice #
(308) 385-5097 8/12/2010 5621

Bill To -

City of Grand Island - Parks Dept.
PO Box 1968
Grand Istand, NE 68802

P.0. No. Terms Job Sife
/-—.-—'h-\
Vet's Ballfields >
L
Quantity Description Rate Amount

320 | Glystar Plus 30 gal, drum/oz, 0.13 41.60T
100 | Gardian (2.5 Gal)/oz. 0147 — © 14.00T
1.34 | 4-wheeler labor - 1st hour _ LT 55.00 < 73770

woee ooy s [SalesTax oo cw o - 0.00 0.00

Voucher#

i #

invoice # SH2] :

tDesoription Y/ JE!."_[) < LA n), " !
fan oy Ty o g--./é —/p ’

[Drg-obi#

£a [

i
YO0y 50 - 20/R2

A Service Charge will be assessed on accounts over 60 days. ) .
e sipe e Total ' $129.30

T




	Council Packet Item
	S:\temp\J-2_2.pdf

